	Sponsor: Administra
	CITY AND BOROUGH OF SITKA
AN ORDINANCE	ORDINANCE NO. 2020-32 OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF SITKA MAKING SUPPLEMENTAI APPROPRIATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020 (Secure Rural Schools Support)
BE IT ENACTED	by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Sitka, Alaska as follows:
	TON. This ordinance is not of a permanent nature and is not intended to be a pade of the City and Borough of Sitka, Alaska.
	FY. If any provision of this ordinance or any application thereof to any person or valid, the remainder of this ordinance and application thereof to any person and be affected thereby.
3. PURPOSE. Th FY2020.	e purpose of this ordinance is to make a supplemental operating appropriations f
Sitka, Alaska, the Asser	• In accordance with Section 11.10(a) of the Charter of the City and Borough o nbly hereby makes the following supplemental appropriation for the budget periand ending June 30, 2020.
	FISCAL YEAR 2020 EXPENDITURE BUDGETS
Į.	
	GENERAL FUND
Secure Rural Schools	GENERAL FUND rt – Operations: Increase appropriations in the amount of \$229,035 from
Secure Rural Schools 5. EFFECTIVE D passage.	GENERAL FUND rt – Operations: Increase appropriations in the amount of \$229,035 from for the Sitka School District. OATE. This ordinance shall become effective on the day after the date of its VED, AND ADOPTED by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Sitka,
Secure Rural Schools 5. EFFECTIVE D passage. PASSED, APPRO	GENERAL FUND rt – Operations: Increase appropriations in the amount of \$229,035 from for the Sitka School District. OATE. This ordinance shall become effective on the day after the date of its VED, AND ADOPTED by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Sitka,
Secure Rural Schools 5. EFFECTIVE D passage. PASSED, APPRO Alaska this 23rd Day o ATTEST: Melissa Henshaw, CM	GENERAL FUND rt – Operations: Increase appropriations in the amount of \$229,035 from for the Sitka School District. OATE. This ordinance shall become effective on the day after the date of its VED, AND ADOPTED by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Sitka, of June, 2020. Gary L. Paxton, Mayor C
Secure Rural Schools 5. EFFECTIVE D passage. PASSED, APPRO Alaska this 23rd Day o ATTEST:	GENERAL FUND rt – Operations: Increase appropriations in the amount of \$229,035 from for the Sitka School District. OATE. This ordinance shall become effective on the day after the date of its VED, AND ADOPTED by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Sitka, of June, 2020. Gary L. Paxton, Mayor C

4647 Sponsor: Administrator